Councilman Stan Judd – absent 25 
v. Councilman Hale Robison – Yes 26 

27 
Councilman Stan Judd arrived at 7:06pm 28 

29 
3. Approval of Expenditures 30 

a. Councilman Neil Brown made a Motion to the approve the expenditures in the amount of one 31 
Million seventeen thousand six hundred eighteen dollars and eighteen cents ($1,017,618.18).  32 
Councilman Grant Lundberg Second and the motion Passed all in favor.   33 

i. Mayor Marty Larson - Yes  34 
ii. Councilman Neil Brown – Yes 35 
iii. Councilman Grant Lundberg – Yes 36 
iv. Councilman Stan Judd – Yes 37 
v. Councilman Hale Robison - Yes 38